
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015379-2022 

Contract

University of Dundee M&E Design & Installation
Framework

University of Dundee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015379
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030b0e  
Published 1 June 2022, 3:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Dundee

Estates & Campus Services, Ewing Building

Dundee

DD14HN

Contact

Colin Girdwood

Email

csgirdwood@dundee.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7791603208

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015379-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015379-2022
mailto:csgirdwood@dundee.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dundee.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.dundee.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

University of Dundee M&E Design & Installation Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71315210 - Building services consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Dundee wishes to enter into a Framework Agreement with one
contractor for the

design, upgrading and replacement of mechanical and electrical installations within
various properties owned, occupied or otherwise used by University of Dundee.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,048,329.44

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

45310000 - Electrical installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

University of Dundee

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Dundee wishes to enter into a Framework Agreement with one
contractor for the design, upgrading and replacement of mechanical and electrical
installations within various properties owned, occupied or otherwise used by University of
Dundee.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 9

Quality criterion - Name: Team / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Working in live environment / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of design / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Added value & community benefits / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: Contingency plans & communication / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: References / Weighting: 8

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001142

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

/Notice/001142-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SPIE Limited

2nd Floor, One Rutherglen Links, Rutherglen Links Business Park, Farmeloan Road

Glasgow

G73 1EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,048,329.44



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:695595)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Email

dundee@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dundee@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:49:59+0000
	TCPDF




